
• 

• 

FOR For all areas served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

_____ SHEET NO. _ __,R""--=2 ___ _ 

Kentucky Frontier Gas, LLC CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO._..__ ___ _ 
(Name ofUtility) 

_____ SHEET NO._--'-"R...=-2'--------

A. MONTHLY CHARGES & COMMODITY RATES 

BELFRY GAS 

APPLICABILITY: For all Residential and Commercial customers historically served by Belfry Gas 
in the community of Belfry and other territory served. 

MONTHLY RATES: 

Base Rate GCRR Gas Cost 

First 1 MCF 
Over 1 MCF 

$4.2667 
$2.7182 

$5.5964 
$5.5964 

DATE OF ISSUE ______ ___;0=5=/2:..!..!7/=20=1=0 ______ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE ___ ~----.><.07!..!..:/0=1"-"/2=0....,107-----._.---
Mo 

ISSUED BY _________________ __ 
(Signature of Officer) 

TITLE _________ ~M==~~~~e~rM~em~b~e~r _____ _ 

BY AUTIIORITY OF ORDER OF TilE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. _....:2=0..,10'-"-0'-"'02"-'1..!._7 ___ .DATED __ __,0~6:.:12~5/~20"-'-l"'"-0 __ 

$9.8631 
$8.3146 

KENTUCKY 

Minimum Bill 
PerMCF 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISS ION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

t3uJ #H.~ 
EFFECTIVE fi. 

7/1/2010 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:0 11 SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• 

• 

Belfry Gas Company, Inc. 
(Name of Utility) 

APPLICABLE: 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: 

FOR Belfry Kentucky 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. ___ 1,_,0=2'-"nd,__ ___________ _ 

~O~r=ig·=~na=I _______ SHEETNO. --~----

CANCELING P.S. KY.NO. 

__________ SHEETNO~· ---------

RATES AND CHARGES 

Entire area served 

Domestic and commercial use in applicable areas. 

A MONTHLY RATES: 

FIRST (1) MCF (MINIMUM BILL) 
OVER 1 MCF 

B. DEPOSITS $100.00 

DATE OF ISSUE February 25, 2010 

DATE EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED BY 

TITLE 

Month/Date/Year 
April1 , 2010 

(Signature of Officer) 

Member 

Base Rate 
$ 4.2667 
$ 2.7182 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMINSSION 

GCRR 
3.5523·. · 
3.5523'. 

Total 
7.8190'.' 
6.2705 

IN CASE NO. 2010-00091 DATED March 10, 2010 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

&J ;{llht 
EFFECTIVE n 

4/1/2010 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• 

•• 

FOR Belfry Kentucky 
Community, Town or City 

P .S.C. KY. NO. ____ ___,1=02=n.:.:::d,__ ______________________ _ 

~O~ri~gi~n~ai _______ SHEETNO. ----~------
Belfry Gas Company, Inc. 

(Name of Utility) CANCELING P.S. KY.NO. 

___________ SHEET NO~·---------------

RATES AND CHARGES 

APPLICABLE: Entire area served 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in applicable areas. 

A. MONTHLY RATES: 

FIRST (1) MCF (MINIMUM BILL) 
OVER 1 MCF 

B. DEPOSITS $100.00 

DATE OF ISSUE November 23, 2009 
Month/Date!Y ear 

-DA'T-E-+E:F¥EeTIVE-------January1-;-2010 -

Base Rate 
$ 4.2667 
$ 2.7182 

GCRR 
3.7196 
3.7196 

~----~-

Total 
7.9863 
6.4378 

ISSUED BY ~~~ c:i2__, 
(Signature of Officer) 

TITLE Member 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMINSSION 
IN CASE NO. 2009-00458 DATED November 24, 2009 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
1/1/2010 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

By~~ ,~-~,ectm 

i 
i 
'I-
! 
i 
; 
! 



• 

• 

• 

FOR ________ _2F~o~r~al~l&~eas~s~e~~ed~-------
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

______ SHEET NO .. ___ =R'""'-3"--------

Kentucky Frontier Gas, LLC CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO._.._ ___ _ 
(Name ofUtility) 

___________ SHEET NO. __ __,_R"'"'-3"---------

A. MONTHLY CHARGES & COMMODITY RATES 

EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES aka FLOYD COUNTY GAS 

APPLICABILITY: For all Residential and Commercial customers historically served by East 
Kentucky Utilities or Floyd County Gas in the communities of Wayland, Estill, Lackey, Garrett, 
Hueysville, Allen, Dwale and other territory served. 

MONTHLY RATES : 

Base Rate GCRR Gas Cost 

First 1 MCF 
Over 1 MCF 

$10.00 
$5 .2553 

$5.3830 
$5.3830 

DATE OF ISSUE. _____________ __c0~5~/2'"-7 /!.::2~0 1~0'---------------
Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE. _________ --:-::----:O"-C7'::/0'""1 /'""'27':'0 1':"0'--------------
A Month I Date I Year 

ISSUED BY ____________ ~ __ ~---::- '.-CC'· .:.c~.o:::~:,c_~~- "---,.. __________ _ 
(Signature of Officer), 

TITLE __________________ ~M=~~ag~e~rM==em=b=e~r __________ __ 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. __ _,2._,0""'10"--.><.:00""'2~15"--___ DATED -------"'06"'-'/2""5""'/2""0,_,10"----

$15.3830 
$10.6383 

e, 
\Of\/10 

Minimum Bill 
PerMCF 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

~fAa~~: 
EFFECTIVE 

7/1/2010 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 1 SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• 

• 

East Kentucky Utilities. Inc. 
(Name of Utility) 

APPLICABLE: 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: 

FOR ENTIRE AREA SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. __ ____,1=0=3 _____________ _ 

___________ SHEETNO. ____ 1~-----

CANCELING P.S. KY.N0. __ _,_,10::.:2'--------

__________ SHEETNO~·---------------

RATES AND CHARGES 

Entire area served 

Domestic and commercial use in applicable areas. 

A. MONTHLY RATES: 

FIRST (1) MCF (MINIMUM BILL) 
OVER 1 MCF 

B. DEPOSITS $100.00 

DATE OF ISSUE February 23, 2010 

DATE EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED BY 

TITLE 

Month/Date/Year 
Apri11 , 2010 

( srgr;atUre 6f Office"r) 

Member 

Base Rate 
$ 10.0000 
$ 5.2553 

GCRR 
4.8445 
4.8445 

Total 
14.8445 
10.0998 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMINSSION 
INCASENO. t1010- OOOB~ DATED 5 .;23 /0 o-1'1-ZDID 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DI RECTOR 

TAR IFF BRANCH 

&J· :dJtd l .. 
EFFECTIVE .. 

4/1/2010 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 

I_ 

I 
I 



• 

• 

FOR For all areas served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

_____ SHEET NO. _ ___,R~-~3 ___ _ 

Kentucky Frontier Gas. LLC CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO._.!__ _ __ _ 
(Name of Utility) 

_____ SHEETNO .. _~R~-3~----

A. MONTHLY CHARGES & COMMODITY RATES 

EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES aka FLOYD COUNTY GAS 

APPLICABILITY: For all Residential and Commercial customers historically served by East 
Kentucky Utilities or Floyd County Gas in the communities of Wayland, Estill, Lackey, Garrett, 
Hueysville, Allen, Dwale and other territory served. 

MONTHLY RATES: 

DATE 

DATE 

First 1 MCF 
Over 1 MCF 

OF ISSUE 

EFFECTIVE 
" 

Base Rate 

$10.00 
$5 .2553 

12/ 10/2009 
Month I Date I Year 

01/10/2010 
Month I Date I Year 

~~ DBY 
( gnatu of Officer) 

ISSUE 

GCRR Gas Cost 

$5 .7239 
$5.7239 

$15.7239 
$10.9792 

KENTUCKY 

Minimum Bill 
PerMCF 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

Manager Member • TITLE 

BY AU 

INCA 

THORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

SENO. 2009-0049 1 DATED 12/2312009 

t3wJ j/:.1t1: 
" EFFECTIVE 

1/10/2010 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• 

• 

For: Entire Area Served 

P.S.C. Ky. NO. 2009-00323 

Dated: August 27, 2009 

Original Sheet NO . . 1 

Sheet NO. 1 

Kentucky Front ier Gas, LLC DBA Eastern Kentucky Utilities 

Rate Schedule 

First 

1,000 cubic feet 

All other 

1,000 cubic feet 

Base Rate 

$10.00 

\ 
$ S.2553 

Date of Issue: August 27, 2009 

LJ . Ri~ 
e: September 1, 2009 

Title : Member Partner/ Manager 

Kentucky Frontier Gas, LLC 

Rates and Charges 

Gas Cost 

Recovery 

Rate 

$4.4978 

$4.4978 

Total 

$14.4978 

$ 9.7531 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
9/1/2009 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• 

• 

FOR --------~Fo~r~a~ll~M~e~as~s~e~~~e~d ______ __ 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

__________ SHEET NO. __ ____,R=-4_,__ ___ _ 

Kentucky Frontier Gas. LLC CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO._~----
(Name ofUtility) 

_____ SHEETNO .. __ ~R~-4~-------

A. MONTHLY CHARGES & COMMODITY RATES 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY 

APPLICABILITY: For all Residential and Commercial customers historically served by Mike Little 
Gas in the communities of Melvin, Byro, Weeksbury, Langley, Goble Roberts and other territory served. 

MONTHLY RATES: 

Base Rate GCRR Gas Cost 

First 1 MCF 
Over 1 MCF 

$5 .50 
$4.3271 

$8.1765 
$8.1765 

$13 .6765 
$12.5036 

Minimum Bill 
PerMCF 

Surcharge: In addition to the above rates, a surcharge of $0.696 per MCF is added to all bills 
except in the Goble Roberts area, for Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company FERC Docket TQ-
89-46-000. 

DATE OF ISSUE ____________ ...,.--~06,_,/2':"8"-=/2~01:-:'0'--------------
Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE. __________ .,-------"'-08"'=/0!L!J"-'/2<><0.!:'-1 0'---------­
'Month I Date I Year 

ISSUED BY ____________ ~c= 7}?=-.!::;.:;;_~u~~~=-.t~~--------
~ 

TITLE ________________ __,M~an,ags;,e"-'r M"""'em!.!.!b""-er.__ ________ _ 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. ---=2=0~1 0:....:-0=02=5=8-_DA TED ---~0'-!...7/'-=-2~9/2""'0~1 0~--

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

t3uJ #AJt~: 
EFFECTIVE " 

8/1/2010 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1 ) 



• 

• 

• 

FOR For all areas served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

_____ SHEET NO. _ ___,R"'--4__,__ ___ _ 

Kentucky Frontier Gas. LLC CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO._-'------
(Name ofUtility) 

_____ SHEET NO. _ ____._,R'---'-4'----

A. MONTHLY CHARGES & COMMODITY RATES 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY 

APPLICABILITY: For all Residential and Commercial customers historically served by Mike Little 
Gas in the communities of Melvin, Byro, Weeksbury, Langley, Goble Roberts and other territory served. 

MONTHLY RATES : 

Base Rate GCRR Gas Cost 

First 1 MCF 
Over 1 MCF 

$5.50 
$4.3271 

$5.5242 
$5.5242 

$11.0242 
$9.8513 

Minimum Bill 
PerMCF 

Surcharge: In addition to the above rates, a surcharge of $0.696 per MCF is added to all bills 
except in the Goble Roberts area, for Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company FERC Docket TQ-
89-46-000. 

DATE OF ISSUE. _____ ____,,--,---""03o!!_/2":-'9"-'/2'""'0"'"'1 0'--------
Month I Date I Year KENTUCKY 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
DATE EFFECTIVE. ______ --"'05""/0=1"-"/2=0"--'10'-------

"-~' ·"· Month I Date I Year 

ISSUED BY _____ -t1'4~=-"...,~~.,.·· ~ -~.~_J/1~~=--~.....;:_ __ _ 

'(5=~-----=--=--
TITLE. _________ M==~=a=ge~r=M=em=b=e=rt _____ _ 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

{j.t f;~H~~: 
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

EFFECTIVE ~ 

IN CASE NO. _ _.2=0~10'-'-0=0 .... 13"'-9-_DATED __ ___,0'-"4/c::.29""/2=0:..!..10,__ __ 5/1/2010 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• 

• 

FOR Melvin, Byro,. Weeksbury, Langley and Goble Roberts 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. __ ___,_1 _____________ _ 

_________ SHEETNO. ____ 4~-----
Mike Little Gas Company, Inc. 

(Name of Utility) CANCELING P.S. KY.NO. 

_______ SHEETNO~·----~----------

RATES AND CHARGES 

APPLICABLE: Entire area served 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in applicable areas. 

A. MONTHLY RATES: 

FIRST (1) MCF (MINIMUM BILL) 
OVER 1 MCF 

Base Rate 
$ 5.5000 
$ 4.3271 

GCRR 
4.5819 
4.5819 

Total 
10.0819 

8.9090 

SURCHARGE: In addition to the above rates, a surcharge of $0.696 per MCF 
used for all areas (except Goble Roberts) for Kentucky West Virginia Gas 
Company FERC Docket #TQ-89-46-000. 

B. DEPOSITS $100.00 

DATE OF ISSUE September 30, 2009 

DATE EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED BY 

TITLE 

Month/Date/Year 
November 1, 2009 

Member 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMINSSION 
IN CASE NO. 2009-00371 DATED No~·ember 6, 2009 

October 15, 2009 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
11/1/2009 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

By}/ ~rector 



• 

• 

• 

PEOPLES GAS INC. 
NAME OF UNITY 

FOR PHELPS 

P.S.C. KY. NO___l 

___ SHEETNO. 1 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO 1 

___ SHEET NO ~ 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

APPLICABLE: ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: DOMESTIC AND COMMERCIAL USE IN APPLICABLE AREAS 

RATES: PHELPS 

GAS .COST 
BASE RATE: RECOVERY RATE TOTAL 

First 1 MCF -Minimum Bill $4.3971 $5 .1266 $ 9.5237 

Over 1 MCF $2.7670 $5.1266 $7.8936 

DATE OF ISSUE January 13.2010 

DATEEFFECTIVE Fe~~~:: 

ISSUED BY~..!::..L!':~~~~-_.._--~~--
TITLE Operations Manag 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COM N SSION 
JEFF R. DEROUEN 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
IN CASE NO. 2009-00498 DATED January 13,2010 

TARIFF BRANCH 

&wi f:.Jiu: 
EFFECTIVE 

2/1/2010 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• 

• 
I 

People's Gas. Inc. 
(Name of Utility) 

APPLICABLE: 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: 

FOR: Phelps 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. _ __,2,__ __ 

SHEET NO. __ ___,_ __ _ 

CANCELINGP.S. KY.NO. _1_ 

SHEETNO._. ----l~---

RATES AND CHARGES 

Entire area served 

Domestic and commercial use in applicable areas. 

A. MONTHLY RATES: 

FIRST (1) MCF (MINIMUM BILL) 
OVER 1 MCF 

DATE OF ISSUE 

DATE EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED BY 

TITLE 

July28, 2010 
Month/Oat elY ear 

September 1, 201 0 

· (Signature cif Officer) 

Member 

Base Rate . 
$ 4.3971 
$ 2.7670 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMINSSION 

GCRR 
6 .. 3312 
6.3312 

Total 
10.7283 
9.0982 

IN CASE NO. l.010-C03il DATED ....!leJ.!..' I~23ra.l~lO~r 1~0::..·' __ _..:.__ 

- KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

~ f.•~·* 
EFFECTIVE 

9/1/2010 
PURS07\1~ 1 I 0 807 1\AR 5:011 SEC 1101~ 9 (I) 

.. 


